243 244 Leghorn Brown

245 246 Leghorn Black
247 248 Leghorn AORC
249 250 Sussex ARC
P O U LT RY 251 252 Araucana ARC
253 254 Frizzle AC
255 256 Plymouth Rock ARC
257 258 Belgian ARC
259 260 Soft Feathered Bantam AOV
CONVENOR: David (Seth) Cooper 0417 896 772 261 Soft Feather Bantam Trio
davidseth@cccooperco.com.au
STEWARD: J Werhmann, P Hunter, T Cooper, C Jones, S Dale
Entries close Monday 30th September 2024. STANDARD LIGHT BREEDS
Entry fee is 50c per entry Cock Hen Description
Prize money: First $3, Second $2, Third $1 90 o1 Campine AC
Points allotted: First 5, Second 3, Third 1. 92 93 Minofca
Reserved parking for poultry and pigeon exhibitors on 94 95 Spanish .
Kilmarnock Tce next to new poultry pavilion. Vehicles do not 96 97  Leghorn White
need to enter the showgrounds to access pavilion. 100 101 Leghorn Brown
102 103 Leghorn AOC
106 107 Andalusian
CONDITIONS 108 109 Hamburgh Black
e All exhibits to be penned by 10 am on Sunday 6th 110 11 Hamburgh Silver Spangled
October and to remain until 4:00 pm Monday 7th. Birds 11; 13 :amburgh Cole Peisliee
. 11 119 ncona
coming from more than 100km may be removed 4.30pm 120 121 Silkie AC
Sunday 6th of October by arrangement with the 122 123 Standard Light Breed AOV
convenor. 124 Standard Light Breed Breeding Trio
. Affiliated with the SA Poultry Association. One entry per
line on form. STANDARD HARD FEATHERED
. The Society and Convenor have the right (but not Cock Hen  Description
obligation) to cancel the Poultry Section if the forecast 1 2 Modern Game, Black Red
temperature for Jamestown is over 33c for Show Day. This 3 4 Modern Game, Duckwing, AC
. 5 6 Modern Game, AOC
will 'be taken from the Bure'au of Meteorology forecast ; . Indian Game, AC
(online) on the Saturday prior to the show. 9 10 Malay Game, AC
. Entry forms will be returned to exhibitors on show morning. 1 12 OEG Black Red, Light Leg
*  NASA Aggregate Trophy eligibility in front of book. 13 14 OEG Black Red, Dark Red
. Rings without personal identification will be allowed. Any 15 12 852 EUCKWE gc'jAC
bird infested with stickfast flea or lice or obviously ill will be / rown Re
20 Standard Hard Feathered, AOV

prohibited from competing and will be removed from the 19

pavilion. Birds will be judged by the Australian Poultry 21 Standard Hard Feathered Breeding Trio
Standards 2nd edition. Prize money and trophies will be
distributed by the Convenor at 4pm.
STANDARD HEAVY BREEDS
BANTAM SOFT FEATHERED Cock Hen Cockerel Pullet Description
COCK HEN DESCRIPTION 41 42 43 44 Australorp AC
201 202 Langshan ARC 45 46 47 48 Rhode Island Red
203 204 Pekin White 49 50 51 52 Sussex Light
205 206 Pekin Black 53 54 Sussex AOC
207 208 Pek!n Buff 55 56 57 58 Langshan
209 29 Pekfn Cuckoo 59 60 61 62 Plymouth Rock, Dark Barred
21 212 Pek?n Blue 63 64 Plymouth Rock, Light Barred
213 24 Pekin AORC 65 66 Orpington Black
215 216 Rhoqle Is Red 67 68
217 218 Sebrfght G.old 69 70 New Hampshire
219 220 Sebright Silver 71 72 Wyandotte Gold Laced
22 222 Rosecomb Black 73 74 Wyandotte Silver Laced
223 224 Rosecomb AORC 75 76 Wyandotte White
225 226 Wyandotte Bllack . 77 78 Wyandotte AOC
227 228 Wyandotte Sllvelr Pencil 79 80 Dorking
229 230 SEnEOiE Part.rldge 81 82 Standard Heavy Breed AOV
231 232 Wyandotte White 83 Standard Heavy Breeding
233 234 Wyandotte AORC Trio
235 236 Ancona
237 238 Japanese ARC
239 240 Australorp
241 242 Leghorn White
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WATERFOWL

Mallard leg bands not to be removed.

Drake
129
131
133
135
137
139
141
143
145
147
149
171
173
175
177
179
181
183
185
187
189
101
193
195

Duck
130
132
134
136
138
140
142
144
146
148
150
172
174
176
178
180
182
184
186
188
190
192
194

Description

Cayuga

Rouen

Pekin

Indian Runner White
Indian Runner AORC
Buff Orpington

Muscovy White
Muscovy AORC
Aylesbury

Campbell Khaki

Goose ARV

Mallard Natural

Mallard White, Yellow Bill
Mallard Fawn

Mallard Dusky

Mallard Brown

Mallard Silver

Mallard Laxed Fawn
Mallard White, White Bill
Mallard AORC

Call ARC

Silver Appleyard
Waterfowl AORV
Waterfowl Breeding Trio

BANTAM HARD FEATHERED

Cock
270
272
274
276
278
280
282
284
286
288

201
293
295
297
299

Hen
271
273
275
277
279
281
283
285
287
289
290
202
204
206
208

Description

Modern Game Black Red
Modern Game Duckwing
Modern Game Pile
Modern Game AORC
OEG Black Red, Dark Leg
OEG Black Red, Light Leg
OEG Duckwing AOC
OEG Spangled

OEG Black

OEG Blue Red

OEG Wheaton

OEG AORC

Indian Game Dark

Indian Game Jubilee

Hard Feathered Bantam AOV
Hard Feathered Bantam Breeding Trio

JUNIOR POULTRY

Cock

301

305

309

313

317

321

Hen
302
306
310
314

318

322

Cockerel Pullet

Description

303 304 Bantam OEG ARC
307 308 Hard Feathered
Bantam AOV
311 312 Bantam Soft
Feathered ARV
315 316 Standard Hard
Feathered ARV
319 320 Standard Soft
Feathered ARV
323 324 Waterfowl ARV

PRIZES:

> CHAMPION BIRD OF SHOW

Sash Donated by SA Poultry Association,

$400 donated by Murray Pest Control

Framed Portrait of Champion Bird of Show donated by Clive
Palmer Photography

> Reserve Champion Bird of Show

Sash donated by LH Perry & Sons

$100 Donated by Murray Pest Control
$15 donated by TR & LP Ellis

$15 donated by Wardle & Co Real Estate
Bag of feed donated by Laucke Mills

> Champion Breeding Trio

Sash

$15 Murray Pest & Weed Control
$50 Donated by DS & ANE Cooper
Wheat donated by CC Cooper &Co

> Champion Hard Feathered Game Male- Sash

> Champion Hard Feathered Game Female- Sash
> Champion Hard Feathered Bird

$15 donated by GH Crawford Memorial

> Champion Heavy Breed Male- Sash

> Champion Heavy Breed Female- Sash
> Champion Heavy Breed

$15 donated by DC & ML Stacey

Sash & Prize Donated by Bellsouth

> Champion Light Breed Male- Sash

> Champion Light Breed Female - Sash
> Champion Light Breed

$15 “Harold Wilkins Memorial Trophy"
Sash & Feed Donated by NRAg

> Champion waterfowl Male - Sash

> Champion waterfowl Female - Sash
> Champion waterfowl

Sash Donated by KS & CA Hunt & Sons
Bag of Feed Donated by NRAg

> Champion Hard Feathered Bantam Male- Sash

> Champion Hard Feathered Bantam Female- Sash
>Champion Hard Feathered Bantam

$15 donated by P Hunter

$30 Prize Donated by P Hunter

Sash Donated by | & MR Fulwood

>Aggregate Points- $20 donated by MD Hall

Feed donated by Laucke Mills

> Champion Junior Male- Sash

> Champion Junior Female- Sash

> Champion Junior

Sash & Feed donated by Compass Feeds

12 Months Subscription to Australasian Poultry Magazine.
$30 Donated by J Wehrmann

> Junior Aggregate Points

Sash, Feed donated by KLR a Nutrien Ag Solutions partner,
$20 donated by Foodland Jamestown

$10 donated by Jamestown Bakery.
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