

CONVENOR: David (Seth) Cooper 0417 896 772 davidseth@cccooperco.com.au STEWARD: J Werhmann, P Hunter, T Cooper, C Jones, S Dale Entries close Monday 30th September 2024. Entry fee is 50c per entry Prize money: First \$3, Second \$2, Third \$1 Points allotted: First 5, Second 3, Third 1. Reserved parking for poultry and pigeon exhibitors on Kilmarnock Tce next to new poultry pavilion. Vehicles do not need to enter the showgrounds to access pavilion.

CONDITIONS

- All exhibits to be penned by 10 am on Sunday 6th October and to remain until 4:00 pm Monday 7th. Birds coming from more than 100km may be removed 4.30pm Sunday 6th of October by arrangement with the convenor.
- Affiliated with the SA Poultry Association. One entry per line on form.
- The Society and Convenor have the right (but not obligation) to cancel the Poultry Section if the forecast temperature for Jamestown is over 33c for Show Day. This will be taken from the Bureau of Meteorology forecast (online) on the Saturday prior to the show.
- Entry forms will be returned to exhibitors on show morning.
- NASA Aggregate Trophy eligibility in front of book.
- Rings without personal identification will be allowed. Any bird infested with stickfast flea or lice or obviously ill will be prohibited from competing and will be removed from the pavilion. Birds will be judged by the Australian Poultry Standards 2nd edition. Prize money and trophies will be distributed by the Convenor at 4pm.

BANTAM SOFT FEATHERED

соск	HEN	DESCRIPTION		
201	202	Langshan ARC		
203	204	Pekin White		
205	206	Pekin Black		
207	208	Pekin Buff		
209	210	Pekin Cuckoo		
211	212	Pekin Blue		
213	214	Pekin AORC		
215	216	Rhode Is Red		
217	218	Sebright Gold		
219	220	Sebright Silver		
221	222	Rosecomb Black		
223	224	Rosecomb AORC		
225	226	Wyandotte Black		
227	228	Wyandotte Silver Pencil		
229	230	Wyandotte Partridge		
231	232	Wyandotte White		
233	234	Wyandotte AORC		
235	236	Ancona		
237	238	Japanese ARC		
239	240	Australorp		
241	242	Leghorn White		

243	244	Leghorn Brown		
245	246	Leghorn Black		
247	248	Leghorn AORC		
249	250	Sussex ARC		
251	252	Araucana ARC		
253	254	Frizzle AC		
255	256	Plymouth Rock ARC		
257	258	Belgian ARC		
259	260	Soft Feathered Bantam AOV		
261		Soft Feather Bantam Trio		

STANDARD LIGHT BREEDS

Cock	Hen	Description	
COCK	nen	•	
90	91	Campine AC	
92	93	Minorca	
94	95	Spanish	
96	97	Leghorn White	
100	101	Leghorn Brown	
102	103	Leghorn AOC	
106	107	Andalusian	
108	109	Hamburgh Black	
110	111	Hamburgh Silver Spangled	
112	113	Hamburgh Gold Pencilled	
118	119	Ancona	
120	121	Silkie AC	
122	123	Standard Light Breed AOV	
124		Standard Light Breed Breeding Trio	

STANDARD HARD FEATHERED

Cock	Hen	Description		
1	2	Modern Game, Black Red		
3	4	Modern Game, Duckwing, AC		
5	6	Modern Game, AOC		
7	8	Indian Game, AC		
9	10	Malay Game, AC		
11	12	OEG Black Red, Light Leg		
13	14	OEG Black Red, Dark Red		
15	16	OEG Duckwing, AC		
17	18	OEG Brown Red		
19	20	Standard Hard Feathered, AOV		
21		Standard Hard Feathered Breeding Trio		

STANDARD HEAVY BREEDS

Cock	Hen	Cockerel	Pullet	Description
41	42	43	44	Australorp AC
45	46	47	48	Rhode Island Red
49	50	51	52	Sussex Light
53	54			Sussex AOC
55	56	57	58	Langshan
59	60	61	62	Plymouth Rock, Dark Barred
63	64			Plymouth Rock, Light Barred
65	66			Orpington Black
67	68			
69	70			New Hampshire
71	72			Wyandotte Gold Laced
73	74			Wyandotte Silver Laced
75	76			Wyandotte White
77	78			Wyandotte AOC
79	80			Dorking
81	82			Standard Heavy Breed AOV
83				Standard Heavy Breeding Trio

WATERFOWL

Mallard leg bands not to be removed.				
Drake	Duck	Description		
129	130	Cayuga		
131	132	Rouen		
133	134	Pekin		
135	136	Indian Runner White		
137	138	Indian Runner AORC		
139	140	Buff Orpington		
141	142	Muscovy White		
143	144	Muscovy AORC		
145	146	Aylesbury		
147	148	Campbell Khaki		
149	150	Goose ARV		
171	172	Mallard Natural		
173	174	Mallard White, Yellow Bill		
175	176	Mallard Fawn		
177	178	Mallard Dusky		
179	180	Mallard Brown		
181	182	Mallard Silver		
183	184	Mallard Laxed Fawn		
185	186	Mallard White, White Bill		
187	188	Mallard AORC		
189	190	Call ARC		
191	192	Silver Appleyard		
193	194	Waterfowl AORV		
195		Waterfowl Breeding Trio		

BANTAM HARD FEATHERED

Cock	Hen	Description	
270	271	Modern Game Black Red	
272	273	Modern Game Duckwing	
274	275	Modern Game Pile	
276	277	Modern Game AORC	
278	279	OEG Black Red, Dark Leg	
280	281	OEG Black Red, Light Leg	
282	283	OEG Duckwing AOC	
284	285	OEG Spangled	
286	287	OEG Black	
288	289	OEG Blue Red	
	290	OEG Wheaton	
291	292	OEG AORC	
293	294	Indian Game Dark	
295	296	Indian Game Jubilee	
297	298	Hard Feathered Bantam AOV	
299		Hard Feathered Bantam Breeding Trio	

JUNIOR POULTRY

Cock	Hen	Cockerel	Pullet	Description	
301	302	303	304	Bantam OEG ARC	
305	306	307	308	Hard Feathered	
				Bantam AOV	
309	310	311	312	Bantam Soft	
				Feathered ARV	
313	314	315	316	Standard Hard	
				Feathered ARV	
317	318	319	320	Standard Soft	
				Feathered ARV	
321	322	323	324	Waterfowl ARV	

PRIZES:

> CHAMPION BIRD OF SHOW

Sash Donated by SA Poultry Association, \$400 donated by Murray Pest Control Framed Portrait of Champion Bird of Show donated by Clive Palmer Photography

> Reserve Champion Bird of Show

Sash donated by LH Perry & Sons \$100 Donated by Murray Pest Control \$15 donated by TR & LP Ellis \$15 donated by Wardle & Co Real Estate Bag of feed donated by Laucke Mills

> Champion Breeding Trio

Sash \$15 Murray Pest & Weed Control \$50 Donated by DS & ANE Cooper Wheat donated by CC Cooper &Co

> Champion Hard Feathered Game Male- Sash

> Champion Hard Feathered Game Female- Sash

> Champion Hard Feathered Bird

\$15 donated by GH Crawford Memorial

> Champion Heavy Breed Male- Sash

> Champion Heavy Breed Female- Sash

> Champion Heavy Breed
 \$15 donated by DC & ML Stacey
 Sash & Prize Donated by Bellsouth

- > Champion Light Breed Male- Sash
- > Champion Light Breed Female Sash

> Champion Light Breed

\$15 "Harold Wilkins Memorial Trophy" Sash & Feed Donated by NRAg

> Champion waterfowl Male - Sash

> Champion waterfowl Female - Sash

> Champion waterfowl

Sash Donated by KS & CA Hunt & Sons Bag of Feed Donated by NRAg

- > Champion Hard Feathered Bantam Male- Sash
- Champion Hard Feathered Bantam Female- Sash
 Champion Hard Feathered Bantam

\$15 donated by P Hunter \$30 Prize Donated by P Hunter Sash Donated by I & MR Fulwood

>Aggregate Points- \$20 donated by MD Hall

Feed donated by Laucke Mills

> Champion Junior Male- Sash

- > Champion Junior Female- Sash
- > Champion Junior

Sash & Feed donated by Compass Feeds 12 Months Subscription to Australasian Poultry Magazine. \$30 Donated by J Wehrmann

> Junior Aggregate Points

Sash, Feed donated by KLR a Nutrien Ag Solutions partner, \$20 donated by Foodland Jamestown \$10 donated by Jamestown Bakery.